506308336 10/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6355085

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/04/2020	08/04/2020		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
AMCOR INDUSTRIES, LLC					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	WHEEI	IEEL PROS, LLC			
Street Address:	5347 S	' S, VALENTIA WAY			
City:	GREEN	REENWOOD VILLAGE			
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 3				
Property Ty	•	Number			
	•	Number D711732			
Patent Number:	-				
Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:		D711732			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:		D711732 D727720			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	D711732 D727720			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it wa			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it was 3128623837			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it wa	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it was 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PAR	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PAR 300 N. LASALLE	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 D the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PAR 300 N. LASALLE KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided ne:	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 D the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PAR 300 N. LASALLE KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided ne:	D711732 D727720 9051962 (312)862-2200 D the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 3128623837 raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PAH 300 N. LASALLE KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654 45270-3	ill be sent via		

source=Step 3 - Amcor Industries LLC - DE Certificate of Merger (DE LLC to DE LLC)#page1.tif source=Step 3 - Amcor Industries LLC - DE Certificate of Merger (DE LLC to DE LLC)#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMCOR INDUSTRIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WHEEL PROS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WHEEL PROS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 4:37 O`CLOCK P.M.



3613258 8100M SR# 20206575386

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203406058 Date: 08-04-20

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0882

Page 1

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is

Wheel Pros, LLC

and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is <u>Amcor Industries</u>, LLC

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wheel Pros, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at <u>5347 S. Valentia Way</u>, <u>Greenwood Village</u>, <u>CO 80111</u> the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the <u>4th</u> day of <u>August</u> <u>A.D.</u> 2020.

Authorized Person

Name: Christopher Krajacic Print or Type Vice President and Chief Title: Financial Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 08/04/2020 FILED 04:37 PM 08/04/2020 SR 20206575386 - File Number 3613258

RECORDED: 10/17/2020

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0883